T31...
Three-Phase
Meter
Energy Measurement and Management
T31...
Meter case
The meter case is made of bakelite,
highly resistant to creep current.

9 – opto-electronic impulse transmitter
(SO - DIN 43 864 or relay output)
METER TYPE DESIGNATION TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTIC
Load curves
T31AT  (200% Ib)
T31C, T31CT  (400% Ib)
T31F, T31FT (600% Ib)
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
T31L (800% Ib)
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
5
10
20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 Ib %
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
–20 –10 0 +10 +20 +30 +40 +50 °C
+2
+1
F %
–1
–2
0 +10 +20 +30 +40
Error due to temperature variation
T31...
L1
L2
L3
N
10 121
4000
3 4 6 7 9
4102
10 1213 15
L1
L2
L3
N
111 2 3 4
Z
6 7 9
u u u 4620
L1
L2
L3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11
K LK L
k l
K L
20 21
x x x
X X X
U U U